General Description
The MAX5974E evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assem-
bled and tested surface-mount circuit board featuring
the MAX5974E spread-spectrum, current-mode PWM
controller for Power-over-Ethernet (PoE) powered device
(PD) applications. The EV kit circuit is a nonisolated,
compact, and low-cost design used in Power-over-LAN
(PoLAN) applications requiring DC power from an Ethernet

or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
19-5989; Rev 0; 8/11
Ordering Information appears at end of data sheet.
IEEE is a registered service mark of the Institute of
Electrical and Electronics Engineers, Inc.
MagJack is a registered trademark of Bel Fuse Inc.
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1 0
Not installed, ceramic capacitor
(0805)
C2, C18 2
0.1µF Q10%, 100V X7R ceramic
capacitors (0805)
TDK C2012X7R2A104K
C3, C12 2
0.1µF Q10%, 16V X7R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
Murata GRM188R71C104k
C4 1
10µF Q10%, 25V X7R ceramic
capacitor (1206)
Murata GRM31CR61E106K
C5 1
10µF Q20%, 16V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
Murata GRM188R60J106M
C6, C13 2
1µF Q10%, 100V X7R ceramic
capacitors (1206)
TDK C3216X7R2A105K
C7 1
22µF Q20%, 63V electrolytic
capacitor (6.6mm x 6.6mm)
Panasonic EEEFK1J220XP
C8 1
1000pF Q10%, 1500V X7R
ceramic capacitor (1808)
AVX 1808SC102KAT1A
C9 1
330pF Q20%, 50V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
Murata GRM188R72A331M
C10, C11 2
100µF Q20%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitors (1210)
Murata GRM32ER60J0J107M
C14 1
0.01µF Q10%, 25V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
Murata GRM188R71E103K
C15 1
0.047µF, 10V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
AVX 0603ZG473ZAT2A
C16 1
100pF, 25V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
AVX 06033C102MAT2A
C17 1
0.1µF, 25V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
Murata GRM188R61E104K
C19 1
1000pF, 25V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
Murata GRM188R61H102K
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C20, C22 2
2200pF, 100V X5R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
Murata GRM188R72A222K
C21 1
0.22µF, 25V X5R ceramic